ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT
for the

Auke Bay Fire Station Exterior Upgrade
Contract No. E12-094

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM NO.: TWO CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
May 24, 2012
PREVIOUS ADDENDA: ONE
ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT May 23, 2012
155 South Seward Street

Juneau, Alaska 99801

The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. All other items remain the same.
This is a faxed addendum. A confirming copy will not be mailed to you. This addendum has been issued
and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts Division webpage at:
http://www.juneau.org/engineering_ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

PROJECT MANUAL:

ltem No. 1

ltem No. 2

ltem No. 3

DRAWINGS:

Item No. 4

ltem No. 5

Section 00030 - Notice Inviting Bids, Deadline For Bids.

Change the date of the Deadline for Bids from May 23, 2012 to May 24, 2012. The
time remains the same.

Section 074213 — Metal Wall Panels, Article 2.02, Manufactured Metal Panels.
Paragraph C.3. Add the following sentence: “Color to match wall panel profile B color.”

Section 081113 — Hollow Metal Doors and Frames, Article 2.06, Finish materials. Add
the following Paragraphs B & C:

“B. Intermediate Coat: Quick-drying enamel matching topcoat.
“C. Topcoat: Quick-drying enamel, high-gloss. Imperves Latex High Gloss Enamel by
Benjamin Moore.”

Drawing A203, North Elevation. Add arrows and a note reading “23” to the jamb and
head of the recessed panel to the east of the center apparatus bay door.

Drawing A302. Detail 1 "Window Head". Add the following note: "All hardwood trim
to be Paint Grade. Finish with Prime coat of Interior Latex Primer/Sealer (Basis-of-

Design: Benjamin Moore Eco Spec WB,Interior Latex Primer 372), and two top coats
of Interior Latex, semirgloss (Basis-of-Dasi

Latex 376)." \ |
By: N \}\f\‘\\" \E'\--’ v/
\jennifer Mannix,
Contract Administyator
Date: 5 r7f,f;L [~

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: 1




